Mid-County Services, Inc. Schedule No. 1-8
Docket No.

Adjustments to Rate Base 080250-SU
Test Year Ended 12/31/07

Plant In Service
1 To reflect reduction of capitalized time (AF No.1)
2 To reflect adjustment for vehicle cost (Allocation AF No.4)
3 To remove discontinued Macaroni Grill project (Data Request No.1)

Total

Non-used and Useful

To reflect net non-used and useful adjustment

Accumulated DepreCiation
1 To reflect corresponding adjustments (AF No.1)
2 To reflect adjustment from prior order and rollforwards (AF No.3)
3 To reflect corresponding adjustments for decrease in plant (DR No.1)

Total

CIAC

To reflect reduction of tap fees (AF No.2)

Working Capital

To reflect appropriate amount of deferred rate case expense

($385)
18,392

{30,OOO}
($11.993)

($272.407)

$10
3,290

333

~

i6.33

($232.860)

- 28­

Docket No. 080250-SU
Date: April 9, 2009

Mid-County Services, Inc. Schedule No.2
Capital Structure-Simple Average Docket No. 080250-SU

Test Year Ended 12/31/07

Specific Subtotal ,~ro(~ta Capital

'Total Adjust- Adjusted 'Adjust- Reconciled Cost Weighted

Description Capital, ments Capital mellts to Rate Base Rallo Rate C~
Per Utility
1 Long-term Debt $180,000,000 $0 $180,000,000 ($178,173,753) $1,826,247 53.38% 6.65% 3.55%

2 Short-term Debt 1,530,769 0 1,530,769 (1,515,238) 15,531 0.45% 12.34% 0.06%

3 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

4 Common Equity 141,856,780 0 141,856,780 (140,417,527) 1,439,253 42.07% 11.57% 4.87%

5 Customer Deposits 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 6.00% 0.00%

6 Deferred Income Taxes 139,952 Q 139,952 Q 139,952 4.09% 0.00% 0.00%

7 Total Capital $323.527.501 to $323.527.501 ($320106518) $3.420.983 100.00% 8.47%

Per Staff

8 Long-term Debt $180,000,000 $0 $180,000,000 ($178,459,289) $1,540,711 52.98% 6.65% 3.52%

9 Short-term Debt 1,530,769 0 1,530,769 (1,517,666) 13,103 0.45% 12.34% 0.06%

10 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

11 Common Equity 141,856,780 0 141,856,780 (140,642,556) 1,214,224 41.75% 11.83% 4.94%

12 Customer Deposits 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 6.00% 0.00%

13 Deferred Income Taxes 139,952 Q 139,952 Q 139,952 4.81% 0.00% 0.00%

14 Total Capital $323.527.501 to $323.527.501 ($320.619.511 ) $2.907.990 100.00% 8.52%

LOW HIGH
RETURN ON EQUITY 10.83% 12.83%
OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 8.10% 894%

- 29­

Docket No. 080250-SU
Date: April 9, 2009

Mid·County Services, Inc. Schedule No. 3·A

Statement of Wastewater Operations Docket No. 080250.sU

Test Vear Ended 12131/07

Description

TestVear.

Per

Utility.

Utility

Adjust.

ments

Adjusted

TestYear

Per Utility

Staff

Adjust·

ments

Staff

Adjusted

Test Year

Revenue

Increas ..

RevenUe

Requirement

1 Operating Revenues: ~1,624,065 ~474,837 ~2,098,902 (~386,288} ~1,712,614 ~299,373 m2,011,987

2
Operating Expenses

Operation & Maintenance $1,308,988 $127,116 $1,436,104 ($58,170) $1,377,934

17.48%

$1,377,934

3 Depreciation 141,732 32,815 174,547 (12,694) 161,853 161,853

4 Amortization 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Taxes Other Than Income 104,113 31,294 135,407 (11,069) 124,338 13,472 137,810

6 Income Taxes (5,751) 68,494 62,743 (83,660) (20,917) 107,585 86,668

7 Total Operating Expense m1,549,082 $259,719 $1,808,801 ($165,593) $1,643,208 $121,056 $1,764,265

8 Operating Income $74983 $215118 $290101 ($220695) $69406 $247722

9 Rate Base $2.937226 $3420,984 $2907990 $2907990

10 Rate of Return 8.48% 2,39% 852%

- 30­

Docket No. 080250-SU
Date: April 9, 2009

Mid-County Services, Inc.
Adjustment to Operating Income
Test Year Ended 12/31/07

Schedule 3-8
Docket No. 080250-SU

:

Explanation

"'" ,

" ',' " " ~"
"

Wa$tewiter,
",'A",""'::,;'J:

:. ,i:>.,: ,;,,' ,~.;i,:~·

1
2
3

1
2
3

1
2
3

Operating Revenues
Remove requested final revenue increase

Operation and Maintenance Expense
To reduce temporary employment in Contractual Services - Other
To increase transportation expense (Allocation AF No.5)